
Employment First Team Contact List: Updated 2-1-19 

Baker 

Amy Powell: apowell@ndninc.org 

 

Benton 

Jasper Smith: jasper.smith@co.benton.or.us 

 

Clackamas  

Micah Sischo: MICAH.SISCHO@dhsoha.state.or.us 

Kriss Rita: krita@clackesd.org 

 

Clatsop 

Vanessa Kincheloe: Vanessa.KINCHELOE@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 

Columbia 

Nathan Deeks: NATHAN.A.DEEKS@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 

Coos 

Darci Shivers: darci.shivers@douglasesd.k12.or.us 

Melanie Hartwig: melanie.l.hartwig@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 

Crook 

Erica Drake: erica.drake@state.or.us 

 

Curry 

Michelle Prudden: michellep@brookings.k12.or.us 

 

Deschutes:  

Heather Hopkins-Sletcha: hhopkins-Sletcha@fullaccess.org 

Brenda Kappus: brenda.kappus@deschutes.org 

 

Douglas County 

Darci Shivers: darci.shivers@douglasesd.k12.or.us 

Allena Wilson: Allena.Wilson@sogoodwill.org 

 

Grant County 

Lon Thornburg: lon.thornburg@imesd.k12.or.us 

Donna Lowry: donna.lowry@imesd.k12.or.us 

 

Harney 

Erica Drake: ERICA.DRAKE@state.or.us 

Lon Thornburg: lon.thornburg@imesd.k12.or.us 
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Jackson 

Amber Robles: AmberR@livingopps.org 

Cynthia Cameron: cynthia_cameron@soesd.k12.or.us 

 

Jefferson 

Erica Drake: erica.drake@state.or.us 

 

Josephine 

Kim Cacho: kcacho@soaspire.org 

 

Lane 

Pam Ring: pam.ring@arclane.org 

 

Linn 
Matthew Bullis: mbullis@co.linn.or.us  

Jeff Sneddon: jsneddon@co.linn.or.us 

 

Lincoln 

Polly Studley: Polly.STUDLEY@state.or.us 

Josh Barbour: Josh.Barbour@lblesd.k12.or.us 

 

Klamath 

Squibb Phillip: psquibb@klamathcounty.org 

 

Malheur 

Don Galligan: dgalligan@eossb.org 

 

Marion 

Michelle Furman: michellef@shangrilacorp.org 

 

Mid-Columbia  

Laura Noppenberger: lnopp@eossb.org 

Andrea Rogers: ANDREA.J.ROGERS@dhsoha.state.or.us  

Kriss Rita: krita@clackesd.org 

 

Morrow 

Lon Thorburg: lon.thornburg@imesd.k12.or.us 

 

Multnomah 

Pennie Hartley: Pennie.HARTLEY@dhsoha.state.or.us 

 

Multnomah Pilot 

Heidi Dirkse-Graw: hdirkes@dirksecc.com 

 

Polk 

Rachel Nale: nale.rachel@co.polk.or.us 
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Tillamook 

Eivend-Erik Sorensen, Eivind-Erik.Sorensen@wesd.org 

Shiela Zerngast: ShielaZ@tfcc.org 

 

Umatilla 

Lon Thornburg: Lon.Thornburg@imesd.k12.or.us 

Theresa Knowles: Theresa.m.knowles@state.or.us 

 

Union 

Shelby Myers: smyers@chdinc.org 

 

Wallowa  

Jean Pekarek: jean.pekarek@gobhi.net 

 

Washington 

Lizzie Juaniza: ejuaniza@mesd.k12.or.us 

 

Yamhill: MORRISC@co.yamhill.or.us 
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